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2003 NATIONAL FINELEAF FESCUE TEST

Entries and Sponsors

Name Species

Razor strong creeping
Predator hard

7 Seas chewings
Seabreeze slender creeping
Shademaster strong creeping
TL 53 strong creeping
Celestial strong creeping
SPM hard

Oracle strong creeping
Reliant IV (A01630Rel) hard
Culumbra II (ACF 174) chewings
ASC 245 strong creeping
5001 strong creeping
Audubon strong creeping

Jamestown 5
C-SMX
Jasper 1II
Pick HF #2
ACF 188
CO03-RCE
C03-4676
Berkshire
IS-FRR 23
IS-FRR 29
DLF-RCM
Longfellow II
IS-FRC 17
Quatro
IS-FRR 30
IS-FL 28
TL1

Pick CRF 1-03
BMXC-S02
Boreal

SR 3000
Dawson E
Scaldis
BUR 4601
SRX 51G
SRX 3K
SRX 55R
Ambassador
Oxford
Pathfinder
DP 77-9885
DP 77-9886
DP 77-9578
DP 77-9360
DP 77-9579
PST-4T2Z
PST-8000
Musica
Cascade

chewings

strong creeping
strong creeping
hard

chewings

strong creeping
strong creeping
hard

strong creeping
strong creeping
strong creeping
chewings
chewings

sheep

strong creeping
hard

strong creeping
strong creeping
strong creeping
strong creeping
hard

slender creeping
hard

chewings
chewings

hard

slender creeping
chewings

hard

strong creeping
chewings
chewings

strong creeping
strong creeping
strong creeping
chewings

strong creeping
strong creeping
chewings

Sponsor

Pennington Seed
Pennington Seed
Pennington Seed
Standard Entry
Standard Entry

Turf Merchants, Inc.
Turf Merchants, Inc.
Turf Merchants, Inc.
Lamorna Enterprises
ProSeeds Marketing
ProSeeds Marketing
ProSeeds Marketing
ProSeeds Marketing
Simplot/Jacklin Seed
Simplot/Jacklin Seed
Ultra-Turf

Standard Entry
Pickseed West

Mountain View Seed, Ltd.
The Scotts Company

The Scotts Company
Standard Entry

DLF International Seeds
DLF International Seeds
DLF Trifolium

Standard Entry

DLF International Seeds
Standard Entry

Mountain View Seeds, Ltd.

DLF International Seeds
LESCO, Inc.

Pickseed West

Blue Mtn. Seeds
Standard Entry

Standard Entry

Standard Entry

Standard Entry
Burlingham Seeds

Seed Research of Oregon
Seed Research of Oregon
Seed Research of Oregon
Lebanon Turf Products
Lebanon Turf Products
Lebanon Turf Products
DLF Trifolium

DLF Trifolium

DLF Trifolium

DLF Trifolium

DLF Trifolium
Pure-Seed Testing, Inc.
Pure-Seed Testing, Inc.
R.A.G.T.

Standard Entry
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Matt Fagerness

Kansas State University

2021 Throckmorton Plant Sciences Bldg.
Manhattan, KS 66506-5507

P - 785-532-1442

F - 785-532-5780

Email mfagerne@oanet.ksu.edu

Dr. Suleiman Bughrara

Michigan State University

488 Plant and Soil Science Building
East Lansing, M| 48824

P - 517-432-8017

F - 517-353-3955

Email bughrara@msu.edu

A.J. Powell, Jr.

University of Kentucky
N-222 Ag. Science North
Lexington, KY 40546-0091
P - 859-257-5606

F - 859-323-1952

Email ajpowell@uky.edu

Brian Horgan

University of Minnesota
254 Alderman Hall

1970 Folwell Avenue

St. Paul, MN 55108

P - 612-624-0782

F - 612-624-4941

Email bphorgan@umn.edu

Deying Li & Ron Smith

North Dakota State University
Department of Plant Sciences
474H Loftsgard Hall

P.O. Box 5051

Fargo, ND 58105

P - 701-231-8037

F - 701-231-8474

Email deying.li@ndsu.nodak.edu

William A. Meyer &

S. Bonos

Rutgers University - Cook College
Department of Plant Biol. & Path.
59 Dudley Road, Foran Hall

New Brunswick, NJ 08901

P - 732-932-9711 x160

F - 732-932-3886

Email wmeyer@aesop.rutgers.edu

Dr. Yves Desjardins

Centre de Recherche en Horticulture
Faculty of Agriculture

Laval University

Quebec, QC, Canada G1K 7P4

P - 418-656-2131 Ext. 2359

F - 418-656-3515

Email yves.desjardins@plg.ulaval.ca

Cale Bigelow

Purdue University

Lilly Hall of Life Sciences
915 W. State Street

W. Lafayette, IN 47907-2054
P - 765-494-4692

F - 765-496-6335

Email cbigelow@purdue.edu

Nick Christians

lowa State University
Department of Horticulture
Ames, IA 50011-1100

P - 515-294-0036

F - 515-294-0730

Email nchris@iastate.edu

Tom Voigt

University of lllinois

1102 S. Goodwin Avenue
Urbana, IL 61801

P - 217-333-7847

F - 217-244-3219

Email tvoigt@uiuc.edu

Tom Voigt & Randy Kane

University of lllinois/Chicago District Golf Assoc.
11855 Archer Avenue

Lemont, IL 60439

P - 630-257-8126

F - 630-257-2088

Email rkane@cdga.org

OFFICIAL TEST LOCATIONS

J. Scott Ebdon
University of Massachusetts
12F Stockbridge Hall
Amherst, MA 01003
P - 413-545-2506
F - 413-545-3958
Email sebdon@pssci.umass.edu

Peter Landschoot

Penn State University

Dept. of Crop and Soil Sciences
116 ASI Building

University Park, PA 16802

P - 814-863-1017

F - 814-863-7043

Email pjli@psu.edu

Bob Shearman

University of Nebraska-Lincoln
Dept. of Agronomy & Horticulture
377 Plant Science

Lincoln, NE 68583-0724

P - 402-472-0022

F - 402-472-8650

Email rshearmanl@unl.edu

Noel Jackson & Michael Sullivan
University of Rhode Island

Dept. of Plant Sciences

9 East Alumni Ave., Suite 7
Kingston, Rl 02881

P - 401-874-2791

F - 401-874-2494

Email noeljack@uri.edu

Paul G. Johnson

Utah State University

4820 Old Main Hill

Logan, UT 84322-4820

P - 435-797-7039

F - 435-797-3376

Email paul.johnson@usu.edu

Frank S. Rossi

Cornell University

20 Plant Science Bldg.
Ithaca, NY 14853

P - 607-255-1629

F - 607-255-9998
Email fsr3@cornell.edu

Ali Harivandi

University of California Coop. Extension
1131 Harbor Bay Parkway

Suite No. 131

Alameda, CA 94502

P - 510-639-1271

F - 510-567-6813

Email maharivandi@ucdavis.edu

Tom Turner

University of Maryland

Paint Branch Turfgrass Research Facility
395 Greenmeade Dr.

College Park, MD. 20742-3721

P - 301-403-4431

F - 301-403-8197

Email tt9@umail.umd.edu

Leo Schleicher

South Dakota State University
249D Northern Plains Biostress Lab.
P.O. Box 2140A

Brookings, SD 57007

P - 605-688-5138

F - 605-688-4713

Email leo-schleicher@sdstate.edu

Dr. Alan R. Langille
University of Maine

402 Deering Hall
Orono, ME 04469

P - 207-581-2916

F - 207-581-2999

Email alanl@maine.edu

John Stier

University of Wisconsin-Madison
1575 Linden Drive

Madison, WI 53706-1575

P - 608-262-1624

F - 608-262-4743
jstier@facstaff.wisc.edu

Dr. William Johnston
Washington State University
Johnson Hall Rm. 201

P.O. Box 646420

Pullman, WA 99164-6420

P - 509-335-3620

F - 509-335-8674

Email wjohnston@wsu.edu

Eric Miltner & Gwen Stahnke
Washington State University-Puyallup
7612 Pioneer Way East

Puyallup, WA 98371

P - 253-445-4594

F - 253-445-4569

Email miltner@puyallup.wsu.edu

Erik H. Ervin

Virginia Polytechnic Institute & State Univ.
CSES Department

335 Smyth Hall

Blacksburg, VA 24061-0404

P - 540-231-5208

F - 540-231-3075

Email ervin@vt.edu

Ken Diesburg

Southern lllinois University
Plant & Soil Science
Carbondale, IL 62901-4415
P - 618-453-1787

F - 618-453-7457

Email diesburg@siu.edu
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